Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wk) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

I and the second	dation Form Cover Sheet ATENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dimitar Angelov	
	Name: SAP AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	Internal Address:
■ No □ Yes	
	Street Address: <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment	me City: Walldorf State: Zip: D-69190
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me Guy. <u>Yvandori</u> Glate. 2:p. <u>D-07170</u>
Other	Country: Germany
Execution Date: 12/02/2005	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/232,563	
· ·	numbers attached? 🗷 No 🗀 Yes
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman I	LP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevar	d
7th Floor	B. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Z	P: 90025 02-2666
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number: (408) 720-8383	
E-mail Address: robert_orourke@bstz.com	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego.	ing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer
	1/1/2/2
Robert B. O'Rourke	12/14/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 6570P281

PATENT REEL: 017114 FRAME: 0712

12/13/2005 12:40 FAX 408 720 1658 Ø2-DEC-2005 14:30 From:SAP LABS BULGARIA	BST & 2 +3592	Z 9157 20 1	To:4087208383	Ø1003 ₽.2/13
Attorney's Docket No.: 6570P281	SIGNM	ENT		
		_		
In consideration of good and valuab undersigned:	le consideratio	n, the receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledge	d, I, the
	Dimitar A	ngelov		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:				
	Sap a	.G		
a Corporation of Germany, having a princips Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, as for the United States and all foreign countries disclosed in the application for the United Sta No. 11/232,563 and is entitled:	signs, and legs s in and to any	il representativ	es, the entire right, title, and in	erest
Transport Binding for a Web	Services Mes	sage Processi	ng Runtime Framework	
and in and to said application and all provisio substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other pate and all foreign countries on any of said inventionable patents that have been or shall be issued in the improvements; and in and to all rights of prior	nt applications tions and impro- tipited States	that have been overnents; and	n or shall be filed in the United in and to all original and reissu	States
agree that said Assignee may apply for and re- its own name; and that, when requested, with assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out undersigned will execute all provisional, designeewal, reissue, and all other patent application rightful eaths, assignments, powers of attorney assigns, and legal representatives all facts knot improvements and the history thereof; and generate representatives in securing and maintaining provements, in said Assignee, its successors	int charge to, it in good faith to an any and other payment to the unde terally assist as open patent proper patent and all and and any and all any any and all any	our at the expensional, continuity all said inventional, continuity all said inventional artificial and artificial artifi	nse of, said Assignee, its success purpose of this Assignment, the ing, continuation-in-part, substi- tions and improvements; execu- icate to said Assignee, its succe- ig to said inventions and its successors, assigns, or legal d inventions and improvements	sors, itute, te all ssors,
6570 P28 1				
331 37 201	Page I		2005PQ6	0133US

PATENT FRI 04:30 PATENT REEL: 017114 FRAME: 0713

12/02/05 FRI 04:30 PATENT REEL: 017114 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 12/13/2005